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THE SPIRIT OF AVIATION

w

This is the Official news letter of the Etna Chapter 1156 of the Experimental
Aircraft Association.

EAA Chapter 1156 is a non-profit(501C3), non-partisan, organization dedicated to
the advancement of knowledge, public education, and safety in the building and
flying of privately owned non-commercial aircraft.

If you know of anyone who would like an e-mail of this newsletter, or if you wish - =

to be dropped from subscription, contact David Taylor, editor, by phone or textat  f& Runway 9-ish
479-221-1953, or email at dfranklintaylor@gmail.com or E Etna Airport—2AR1
www.1156.eaachapter.org. - N3522.21W9350.25

Next meeting:

Sunday June 16, 2019, 2 pm at the Etna

Club House.
Snack and Social at 1:30

Speaker: Mason Fowler

Mason will talk about his journey to become a pro-
fessional pilot.

This chapter is sponsoring a special Young Eagles Rally at Booneville Airport on Saturday, June
22,2019. We will be setting up for the rally on Friday at 5:00 PM. Please come out and help

with the rally and/or the setup if you can.
Those working with children at the rally need to have completed the requirements for EAA's Youth Protection

Policy.



http://go.eaa.org/hBJpG0E01S000kOcK030UJM
http://go.eaa.org/hBJpG0E01S000kOcK030UJM

Many thanks to
Kent Jones for
speaking at our
May meeting
on his experi-
ences (good
and bad) of be-
ing one of the
first builders of
the Belite Chip-

Thank You

Hanger Progress

The foundation has been completed and, after
little cure time, will be ready to receive the
trusses. The trusses are all ready to go so this
thing should really start looking like a hanger in
the next few weeks.

If you would like to help out please see David
Brown.

per .
Looking for news letter content
Send pictures, news items or articles to David Taylor at email address
dfranklintaylor@gmail.com.
2019 Board Members Join Us

Officers Membership fee is $25.00 (cheap!) a year for

) " - both associate and regular membership. Make
\F;:::Igf:sti dent ;A;nengzlﬁ Zgizggggi checks payable to EAA Chapter 1156 and mail to
Secretary David Taylor ~ 479-221-1953 Shlr!ey .Brown a? P.O. Box 134 Ozark, :AR 72949
Treasurer Shirley Brown 479-667-7573 orgive 'F to her in person .at the meeting.

If you wish to be a full voting member please

Board have your National EAA number with you.
2020

2021 John McCreary 479-667-7348

Membership dues paid for 2019:

2022
2023
2024

Walt Hoover
David Zirbel
David Brown

Young Eagles

News Letter Editor
Web Site Editor
Food Coordinator

479-209-6243
479-806-3050
479-965-6341

Walt Hoover
Pat Hoover

David Taylor
David Taylor

479-209-6243
479-468-1401
479-221-1953
479-221-1953

Laufrain Taylor 479-221-1952

Vaughn DeCoster
Walt Hoover
David Brown

Carl Upton
Michael Brown
Vince Scamardo

Mike Wyrick Jim Furman
David Taylor Jesse Caudill
Ron Hutain

John McCreary

David Zirbel

See our website at: http://www.1156.eaachapter.org/

Please send correspondence to EAA Chapter 1156, PO BOX 134, Ozark, AR 72949.




Month Date

Day

Program Schedule

2019

Activity

Program Food

Jan

Feb

Mar

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

17
20

17
17

4
12
13
14

19

16
21
22

11
21

17
18

15

4
5
20

17

15

Thur
Sun

Sun
Sun

Thur
Fri
Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun
Fri
Sat

Fri
Sun

Sat
Sun

Sun

Fri
Sat
Sun

Sun

Sun

Board Meeting 5:00 pm
Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting
Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Board Meeting 5:00 PM
Work Day for Pancake Breakfast - 5:00 PM

Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting
Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting
Work Day for Young Eagles Fly-In 5:00 PM
Young Eagles Fly-In - Booneville

Board Meeting 5:00 PM
Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Fry-In
Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Board Meeting 5:00 PM
Fly-In with Young Eagle Flights - Ozark
Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting

Vaughn DeCoster ~ Deb, Laufrain & Shirley
David Taylor

FAASafety Team  FAASafety Team

Robert Walker Pot Luck
Kent Jones Laufrain

Mason Fowler Pat Hoover



