

This is the Official news letter of the Etna Chapter 1156 of the Experimental Aircraft Association.

EAA Chapter 1156 is a non-profit(501C3), non-partisan, organization dedicated to the advancement of knowledge, public education, and safety in the building and flying of privately owned non-commercial aircraft.

If you know of anyone who would like an e-mail of this newsletter, or if you wish to be dropped from subscription, contact David Taylor, editor, by phone or text at 479-221-1953, or email at dfranklintaylor@gmail.com or www.1156.eaachapter.org.



Next meeting:

Sunday June 16, 2019, 2 pm at the Etna Club House.

Snack and Social at 1:30

Speaker: Mason Fowler

Mason will talk about his journey to become a professional pilot.



This chapter is sponsoring a special Young Eagles Rally at Booneville Airport on Saturday, June 22, 2019. We will be setting up for the rally on Friday at 5:00 PM. Please come out and help with the rally and/or the setup if you can.

Those working with children at the rally need to have completed the requirements for <u>EAA's Youth Protection</u> <u>Policy</u>.

Thank You

Many thanks to Kent Jones for speaking at our May meeting on his experiences (good and bad) of being one of the first builders of the Belite Chipper.



Hanger Progress

The foundation has been completed and, after little cure time, will be ready to receive the trusses. The trusses are all ready to go so this thing should really start looking like a hanger in the next few weeks.

If you would like to help out please see David Brown.

Looking for news letter content

Send pictures, news items or articles to David Taylor at email address dfranklintaylor@gmail.com.

2019 Board Members

Officers

President	Mike Wyrick	479-675-6392
Vice President	Ron Hutain	479-430-9021
Secretary	David Taylor	479-221-1953
Treasurer	Shirley Brown	479-667-7573

Board

2020

2021	John McCreary	479-667-7348	
2022	Walt Hoover	479-209-6243	
2023	David Zirbel	479-806-3050	
2024	David Brown	479-965-6341	
Young I	Fagles	Walt Hoover	47

Young Eagles Walt Hoover 479-209-6243
Pat Hoover 479-468-1401
News Letter Editor David Taylor 479-221-1953
Web Site Editor David Taylor 479-221-1953
Food Coordinator Laufrain Taylor 479-221-1952

Join Us

Membership fee is \$25.00 (cheap!) a year for both associate and regular membership. Make checks payable to EAA Chapter 1156 and mail to Shirley Brown at P.O. Box 134 Ozark, AR 72949 or give it to her in person at the meeting. If you wish to be a full voting member please have your National EAA number with you.

Membership dues paid for 2019:

Vaughn DeCoster	Carl Upton
Walt Hoover	Michael Brown
David Brown	Vince Scamardo
Mike Wyrick	Jim Furman
David Taylor	Jesse Caudill
Ron Hutain	
John McCreary	

David Zirbel

See our website at: http://www.1156.eaachapter.org/ Please send correspondence to EAA Chapter 1156, PO BOX 134, Ozark, AR 72949.

Program Schedule

2019

Month	Date	Day	Activity	Program	Food
Jan ²	17	Thur	Board Meeting 5:00 pm		
	20	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting	Vaughn DeCoster	Deb, Laufrain & Shirley
Feb	17	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting	David Taylor	
Mar	17	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting	FAASafety Team	FAASafety Team
12	4	Thur	Board Meeting 5:00 PM		
	12	Fri	Work Day for Pancake Breakfast - 5:00 PM		
	13	Sat	Pancake Breakfast with Young Eagle Flights - Etna		
	14	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting	Robert Walker	Pot Luck
May	19	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting	Kent Jones	Laufrain
Jun	16	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting	Mason Fowler	Pat Hoover
	21	Fri	Work Day for Young Eagles Fly-In 5:00 PM		
	22	Sat	Young Eagles Fly-In - Booneville		
Jul	11	Fri	Board Meeting 5:00 PM		
	21	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting		
Aug	17	Sat	Fry-In		
	18	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting		
Sept	15	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting		
Oct	4	Fri	Board Meeting 5:00 PM		
	5	Sat	Fly-In with Young Eagle Flights - Ozark		
	20	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting		
Nov	17	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting		
Dec	15	Sun	Monthly Meeting - 1:30 PM eat - 2:00 PM meeting		